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Brian L. Busscher 

Director 

Joshua P. Morgan 

Deputy Director 

Equalization 

April 23, 2024 

Board of Commissioners 

Ottawa County, Michigan 

Commissioners: 

At this meeting, the Ottawa County Board of Commissioners are required to set County Equalized Values for each class 

of property in each unit in Ottawa County. Michigan Complied Laws states “209.5 (1) Subject to subsection (3), at the 
regular meeting of the boards of commissioners of the several counties held on the Tuesday following the second Monday in April 
each year, the boards of commissioners shall equalize the assessment rolls in the manner provided by law.”   

A local unit’s Assessed Value can be adopted as County Equalized Value in all classes of property where the ratio of 

Assessed Value to this year’s recommended True Cash Value for that class computes to between 49.00% and 50.00%.  

County Equalized Values are subject to review and change by the Michigan State Tax Commission through the process of 

State Equalization in May.     

Your Ottawa County Equalization Department has prepared the included forms as required by statute to report our 

findings to the Board of Commissioners in culmination of our equalization activities for the year.   An Equalization Study 

was conducted in every real property class plus the aggregate personal class in each of the 23 primary assessment units 

of Ottawa County.    

We are not recommending the County Board of Commissioners add value to any class of property in any unit this year. 

This year, county-wide Assessed Values increased 14.39% and Taxable Values are going up by 9.23%.   

I would like to thank the local unit assessors and the Equalization staff for their commitment, dedication, and cooperation. 

Respectfully Submitted 

Brian Busscher, MMAO, Director 
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Rebekah Curran      District 7 
 
Roger Belknap      District 9 
 
Roger A. Bergman     District 10 
 
Allison Miedema      District 11 
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Michigan Dept. of Treasury - STC

3127 (Rev. 01-10)

Certification of Recommended County Equalized Valuations by

Equalization Director
This form is issued under the authority of MCL 211.148.  Filing is mandatory.

TO: State Tax Commission

FROM: Equalization Director of Ottawa County

RE: State Assessor Certification of Preparer of the required Recommended County Equalized

Valuations for Ottawa County for year 2024

The Recommended County Equalized Valuations for the above referenced county and year were

prepared under my direct supervision and control in my role as Equalization Director.

I am certified as an assessor at the level required for the county by Michigan Compiled Laws 211.10d and

the rules of the State Tax Commission.

The State Tax Commission requires a Level M.M.A.O (IV) State Assessor Certification for this county.

I am certified as a Level M.M.A.O (IV) State Certified Assessing Officer by the State Tax Commission.

The following are my total Recommended County Equalized Valuations for each separately

equalized class of property in  Ottawa County:

Agricultural 954,528,300 Timber-Cutover 0

Commercial 2,791,724,050 Developmental 0

Industrial 1,315,001,900 Total Real Property 23,060,038,945

Residential 17,998,784,695 Personal Property 864,020,100

Total Real and

Personal Property 23,924,059,045

Please mail this form to the address below within fifteen days of submission of the Recommended County

Equalized Valuations to the County Board of Commissioners.

Michigan Department of Treasury

Assessment and Certification Division

Local Assessment Review

P.O. Box 30790

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Signature of Equalization Director Date

April 23, 2024
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Assessing Officers of Ottawa County: 

Allendale Township  Connor Galligan 
Blendon Township   Brian Busscher 
Chester Township   Joe Clark 
Crockery Township   Brian Busscher 
Georgetown Township  Jill Skelley 
Grand Haven Township Ashley Larrison 
Holland Township   Tyler Wolfe 
Jamestown Township  Tyler Tacoma 
Olive Township  Tyler Tacoma 
Park Township Al Nykamp 
Polkton Township   Wayne Pickler 
Port Sheldon Township  Tyler Tacoma 
Robinson Township  Joe Clark 
Spring Lake Township  Heather Singleton 
Tallmadge Township  Tyler Tacoma 
Wright Township  Caryn L. Rasch 
Zeeland Township   Tyler Tacoma 
Coopersville City  Brian Busscher 
Ferrysburg City  Heather Singleton 
Grand Haven City   Brian Busscher 
Holland City   James J. Bush 
Hudsonville City  Brian Busscher 
Zeeland City   Timothy Maday 

Equalization Staff Members are: 
Brian Busscher MMAO, Director 
Joshua Morgan MMAO, Deputy Director 
Lori Brassard MAAO, Administrative Assistant 

  Equalization Studies -Appraisals, Audits & Sales Studies 
Tina Pickler MAAO, Appraiser III, Senior Appraiser 
John Brassard MAAO, Appraiser III 
Rodger Murphy MAAO, Appraiser III 
Susan Young, Senior Abstracting/Indexing Clerk 
Cheryl Deal, ½ time Abstracting/Indexing Clerk 

  Local Unit Assessment Administration 
     Thad Pepper MAAO, Assessing Division Manager 

Carla Hill MAAO, Assessing Division Manager 
Shawn Knoll MCAO, Appraiser I 
William Ramsey MCAT, Appraiser I 
Sarah Goldman, Abstracting/Indexing Clerk 
Emily Lisowicz, Appraiser 1 

  Maintenance of Property Descriptions & Property Tax Maps 
Christopher Van Horn MCAT, Property Description and Mapping Technician 
Ian Hanes MCAT, Property Description and Mapping Technician 
Jennifer Milanowski MCAT, ¾ time Abstracting/Indexing Clerk  
Julie Friedgen, ½ time Abstracting/Indexing Clerk   
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Ottawa County
County Equalized and Taxable Values By Year

Dollars as Equalized (County)

$4,577,982,799  7.70%

$5,046,579,667  10.24%

$5,543,531,054  9.85%

$6,111,765,315  10.25%

$6,623,456,419   8.37%

$7,181,351,351  8.42%

$7,837,820,461  9.14%

$8,556,637,343  9.17%

$9,156,139,786  7.01%

$9,735,663,464  6.33%

$10,345,422,434  6.26%

$11,028,221,992  6.60%

$11,719,793,894  6.27%

$11,997,727,095  2.37%

$11,706,359,624 -2.43%

$10,990,874,852 -6.11%

$10,491,709,804 -4.54%

$10,261,010,969 -2.20%

$10,385,574,112  1.21%

$10,952,303,550  5.46%

$11,812,032,747   7.85%

$12,438,366,229  5.30%

$13,388,939,597  7.64%

$13,885,494,938  3.71%

$14,948,197,397   7.65%

$16,163,704,880  8.13%

$17,218,334,509  6.52%

$18,568,462,753  7.84%

$20,914,314,408  12.63%

$23,924,059,045   14.39%

$4,494,340,630

$4,795,788,161  6.71%

$5,141,390,896  7.21%

$5,512,945,217  7.23%

$5,836,800,599  5.87%

$6,192,771,645   6.10%

$6,677,256,800  7.82%

$7,179,278,659  7.52%

$7,564,368,026  5.36%

$8,017,866,823   6.00%

$8,503,786,076  6.06%

$9,027,094,310  6.15%

$9,585,665,481  6.19%

$9,898,685,191  3.27%

$10,018,437,711  1.21%

$9,612,697,661 -4.05%

$9,405,987,828 -2.15%

$9,316,153,677 -0.96%

$9,450,229,465  1.44%

$9,752,001,895  3.19%

$10,297,569,794  5.59%

$10,438,660,200  1.37%

$10,827,868,387  3.73%

$11,270,020,574  4.08%

$11,880,407,296  5.42%

$12,476,415,505   5.02%

$13,028,827,301  4.43%

$13,978,568,454  7.29%

$15,169,064,251  8.52%

$16,569,764,018  9.23%

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

Percentages are percent change 
from the previous year

SEV Taxable

$9,752,001,895  3.19%$9,752,001,895  3.19%$9,752,001,895  3.19%$9,752,001,895  3.19%

81.79%

82.50%

85.58%

87.46%

89.65%

90.79%

90.99%

89.04%

87.18%

83.92%

80.87%

81.16%

79.48%

77.19%

75.67%

75.28%

72.53%

69.26%

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

Taxable Value as a Percent of Assessed Value
from 2007 to present
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2023 2024 C.E.V. 2023 2024 Taxable

Township / City Equalized Equalized  % Taxable Taxable  %

Value Value Change Value Value Change

Allendale Twp 1,085,370,000 1,216,412,400 12.07% 788,918,065 864,769,770 9.61%

Blendon Twp 598,666,700 689,213,600 15.12% 404,452,629 447,345,107 10.61%

Chester Twp 185,620,500 204,933,700 10.40% 114,486,130 122,503,709 7.00%

Crockery Twp 337,038,550 395,157,300 17.24% 234,435,561 260,017,817 10.91%

Georgetown Twp 3,103,452,500 3,549,665,750 14.38% 2,337,611,985 2,546,178,647 8.92%

Grand Haven Twp 1,369,751,050 1,556,934,500 13.67% 1,044,071,313 1,129,743,434 8.21%

Holland Twp 2,344,754,900 2,714,992,200 15.79% 1,694,077,500 1,853,990,890 9.44%

Jamestown Twp 769,140,100 914,190,100 18.86% 561,563,944 634,253,770 12.94%

Olive Twp 355,821,300 405,251,400 13.89% 241,696,395 262,637,076 8.66%

Park Twp 2,004,948,800 2,272,574,200 13.35% 1,432,849,994 1,563,270,256 9.10%

Polkton Twp 268,411,400 301,768,400 12.43% 172,106,792 192,268,746 11.71%

Port Sheldon Twp 758,305,400 821,230,300 8.30% 574,780,603 592,637,767 3.11%

Robinson Twp 473,860,500 548,390,100 15.73% 327,479,786 360,015,829 9.94%

Spring Lake Twp 1,374,606,000 1,540,940,190 12.10% 1,034,320,796 1,126,466,113 8.91%

Tallmadge Twp 667,025,300 773,357,700 15.94% 466,372,955 511,682,230 9.72%

Wright Twp 295,728,200 328,771,600 11.17% 190,522,438 205,522,092 7.87%

Zeeland Twp 800,014,500 901,908,900 12.74% 563,283,786 610,296,719 8.35%

Coopersville City 215,580,700 286,054,805 32.69% 154,901,859 192,610,925 24.34%

Ferrysburg City 336,603,900 397,373,600 18.05% 233,721,183 260,508,139 11.46%

Grand Haven City 1,101,281,100 1,278,830,800 16.12% 764,630,476 841,965,792 10.11%

Holland City* 1,368,303,400 1,567,449,200 14.55% 992,227,122 1,079,897,953 8.84%

Hudsonville City 423,111,500 496,633,300 17.38% 309,135,768 342,110,756 10.67%

Zeeland City 676,918,108 762,025,000 12.57% 531,417,171 569,070,481 7.09%

Total County 20,914,314,408 23,924,059,045 14.39% 15,169,064,251 16,569,764,018 9.23%

*Holland City - Ottawa County Portion Only

OTTAWA COUNTY

PERCENT CHANGE 2023 TO 2024

Includes New, Loss and Adjustment

By Local Unit
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Equalized Value Change

Taxable Value Change

These graphs show the amount of 

increase or decrease from the 

previous year. A value of zero would 

indicate the value remained the same 

as the previous year.

OTTAWA COUNTY
PERCENT CHANGE IN VALUE FROM YEAR TO YEAR BY LOCAL UNIT

Includes New, Loss and Adjustment
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Unit 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

Allendale Twp 6.98% 7.64% 8.34% 15.67% 12.07% 4.39% 5.39% 8.42% 9.07% 9.61%

Blendon Twp 9.59% 8.29% 11.18% 15.62% 15.12% 7.59% 6.82% 10.25% 10.92% 10.61%

Chester Twp 6.52% 8.39% 7.05% 10.67% 10.40% 4.34% 4.91% 6.11% 8.37% 7.00%

Crockery Twp 10.27% 5.70% 9.73% 17.38% 17.24% 6.54% 4.89% 8.94% 10.15% 10.91%

Georgetown Twp 7.50% 7.71% 8.74% 13.87% 14.38% 5.64% 4.76% 7.47% 8.80% 8.92%

Grand Haven Twp 6.89% 7.78% 4.99% 10.21% 13.67% 3.64% 4.15% 6.39% 8.15% 8.21%

Holland Twp 13.44% 6.72% 6.29% 10.57% 15.79% 6.89% 4.63% 6.77% 8.42% 9.44%

Jamestown Twp 11.63% 8.14% 8.40% 13.76% 18.86% 7.41% 6.85% 10.25% 10.82% 12.94%

Olive Twp 9.28% 6.71% 7.96% 10.57% 13.89% 5.70% 4.96% 8.56% 8.60% 8.66%

Park Twp 6.04% 5.38% 9.41% 14.50% 13.35% 4.10% 4.08% 7.84% 9.27% 9.10%

Polkton Twp 5.27% 6.32% 9.24% 18.48% 12.43% 4.69% 3.61% 7.81% 18.05% 11.71%

Port Sheldon Twp -0.62% -1.53% 5.58% 9.08% 8.30% -0.69% -0.12% 5.18% 3.01% 3.11%

Robinson Twp 9.00% 5.83% 9.42% 12.23% 15.73% 4.26% 4.56% 7.28% 8.23% 9.94%

Spring Lake Twp 4.50% 7.88% 9.05% 12.89% 12.10% 4.67% 5.18% 7.13% 8.97% 8.91%

Tallmadge Twp 9.15% 6.48% 10.35% 13.08% 15.94% 5.38% 5.49% 8.65% 9.46% 9.72%

Wright Twp 9.39% 6.26% 17.49% 14.63% 11.17% 5.18% 4.61% 18.06% 10.99% 7.87%

Zeeland Twp 10.66% 6.72% 6.83% 12.88% 12.74% 6.23% 5.81% 6.21% 8.11% 8.35%

Coopersville City 7.24% 8.51% 4.82% 14.86% 32.69% 5.71% 4.80% 5.85% 10.23% 24.34%

Ferrysburg City 12.23% 4.67% 4.13% 14.83% 18.05% 5.63% 4.29% 5.31% 7.38% 11.46%

Grand Haven City 9.85% 5.98% 7.81% 13.07% 16.12% 5.70% 2.76% 7.19% 8.80% 10.11%

Holland City 9.34% 6.67% 7.67% 9.91% 14.55% 5.34% 4.09% 7.08% 7.08% 8.84%
Hudsonville City 8.00% 6.20% 8.49% 14.28% 17.38% 5.58% 5.35% 6.94% 9.59% 10.67%
Zeeland City 6.42% 5.40% 2.92% 7.22% 12.57% 2.59% 2.35% 2.39% 4.00% 7.09%

Ottawa County 8.13% 6.52% 7.84% 12.63% 14.39% 5.02% 4.43% 7.29% 8.52% 9.23%

OTTAWA COUNTY
PERCENT CHANGE IN VALUE FROM YEAR TO YEAR BY LOCAL UNIT

Includes New, Loss and Adjustment

County Equalized Value Taxable Value
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Includes New, Loss and Adjustment

Total County by Class of Property

2023 2024 C. E. V. 2023 2024 Taxable

County County % Taxable Taxable %

Equalized Equalized Change Value Value Change

Class Value Value

Agricultural 865,945,850 954,528,300 10.23% 392,369,304 424,391,229 8.16%
Commercial 2,400,604,300 2,791,724,050 16.29% 1,835,824,798 2,024,947,994 10.30%
Industrial 1,127,907,600 1,315,001,900 16.59% 753,513,077 850,042,220 12.81%
Residential 15,666,866,750 17,998,784,695 14.88% 11,334,740,054 12,409,326,596 9.48%
Timber-Cutover 0 0 N.A. 0 0 N.A.
Developmental 0 0 N.A. 0 0 N.A.

TOTAL REAL 20,061,324,500 23,060,038,945 14.95% 14,316,447,233 15,708,708,039 9.73%
TOTAL PERSONAL 852,989,908 864,020,100 1.29% 852,617,018 861,055,979 0.99%
GRAND TOTAL 20,914,314,408 23,924,059,045 14.39% 15,169,064,251 16,569,764,018 9.23%

OTTAWA COUNTY

PERCENT CHANGE 2023 TO 2024
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TOWNSHIP/CITY NAME CODE RANK BY VALUE PERCENT

ALLENDALE TWP. AT 8 5.08%

BLENDON TWP. BT 14 2.88%

CHESTER TWP. ChT 23 0.86%

CROCKERY TWP. CrT 19 1.65%

GEORGETOWN TWP. GT 1 14.84%

GRAND HAVEN TWP. GHT 5 6.51%

HOLLAND TWP. HoT 2 11.35%

JAMESTOWN TWP. JT 9 3.82%

OLIVE TWP. OT 17 1.69%

PARK TWP. PkT 3 9.50%

POLKTON TWP. PoT 21 1.26%

PORT SHELDON TWP. PST 11 3.43%

ROBINSON TWP. RT 15 2.29%

SPRING LAKE TWP. SLT 6 6.44%

TALLMADGE TWP. TT 12 3.23%

WRIGHT TWP. WT 20 1.37%

ZEELAND TWP. ZT 10 3.77%

COOPERSVILLE CITY CC 22 1.20%

FERRYSBURG CITY FC 18 1.66%

GRAND HAVEN CITY GHC 7 5.35%

HOLLAND CITY* HoC 4 6.55%

HUDSONVILLE CITY HuC 16 2.08%

ZEELAND CITY ZC 13 3.19%

* Ottawa County portion only.  Holland City is also partially in Allegan County. 100.00%

OTTAWA COUNTY
PERCENT OF COUNTY SHARE

(COUNTY EQUALIZED VALUE - 2024)

GT
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ChT

% of COUNTY EQUALIZED VALUE
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Year Ind exc Utility PP % Change Commercial PP % Change

2006 $263,973,858 -7.81% $205,512,002 3.35%

2007 $309,711,499 17.33% $196,865,484 -4.21%

2008 $290,706,316 -6.14% $175,559,197 -10.82%

2009 $293,955,247 1.12% $177,367,235 1.03%

2010 $256,908,078 -12.60% $172,516,156 -2.74%

2011 $257,632,706 0.28% $164,923,288 -4.40%

2012 $291,011,441 12.96% $167,690,858 1.68%

2013 $334,344,297 14.89% $169,297,806 0.96%

2014* $368,712,800 10.28% $143,105,800 -15.47%

2015 $415,540,100 12.70% $149,010,800 4.13%

2016** $232,409,100 -44.07% $160,480,600 7.70%

2017 $118,642,200 -48.95% $170,314,700 6.13%

2018 $97,762,600 -17.60% $175,816,800 3.23%

2019 $85,379,944 -12.67% $187,038,600 6.38%

2020 $67,887,900 -20.49% $194,461,700 3.97%

2021 $61,325,393 -9.67% $192,063,855 -1.23%

2022 $45,339,900 -26.07% $210,498,500 9.60%

2023*** $45,179,000 -0.35% $201,242,808 -4.40%

2024 $37,852,200 -16.22% $207,873,100 3.29%

* First year of Small Business Tax Exemption 

**First year of EMPP Exemption

***Expanded Small Business Taxpayer Exemption

Ottawa County
Personal Property Exemption's Effect on Personal Property Taxable Values

The effects of the Small Business Tax Exemption can be seen in the Commercial PP totals between 2013 and 2014 

but is not visible in the Industrial PP totals as most Industrial PP accounts are too large to qualify for the exemption.  

This exemption was expanded in 2023 to include a larger group of taxpayers and the effects can be seen in the 

Commercial drop in 2023.

The effects of the Eligible Manufacturing Personal Property (EMPP) Exemption can be seen in the Industrial PP 

totals between 2015 and 2024.  Those who qualify and apply for this exemption will instead pay an Essential 

Services Assesment (ESA) through the State of Michigan.
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Year County Port Sheldon

2003 3.19% 53.65%

2004 3.08% 51.94%

2005 2.92% 50.10%

2006 2.84% 49.57%

2007 2.74% 48.29%

2008 3.24% 52.34%

2009 3.28% 51.82%

2010 3.47% 52.49%

2011 3.62% 52.69%

2012 3.44% 49.75%

2013 3.16% 49.26%

2014 2.86% 46.65%

2015 2.67% 45.63%

2016 2.64% 44.98%

2018* 1.71% 35.36%

2019 1.39% 30.96%

2020 1.15% 27.08%

2021 0.97% 23.71%

2022 0.87% 21.85%

2023 0.62% 16.30%

2024 0.40% 11.06%

Ottawa County
JH Campbell Plant 

The Consurmers Energy JH Campbell generating facility is scheduled to close in 2025.  This chart and accompanying graph is 

included to show the impact this will have on both County and Port Sheldon's total taxable value
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TOWNSHIP/CITY NAME
#

Disabled Veteran 

Assessed Value

Percent of Total 

Municipality AV

Disabled Veteran 

Taxable Value

Percent of Total 

Municipality TV

ALLENDALE TWP. 24 4,554,000 0.37% 2,523,852 0.29%

BLENDON TWP. 12 3,361,300 0.49% 2,523,013 0.56%

CHESTER TWP. 11 1,702,000 0.83% 1,011,930 0.83%

CROCKERY TWP. 15 3,308,300 0.84% 2,521,919 0.97%

GEORGETOWN TWP. 118 20,840,300 0.59% 15,449,278 0.61%

GRAND HAVEN TWP. 53 10,404,700 0.67% 8,487,418 0.75%

HOLLAND TWP. 53 8,605,900 0.32% 5,930,953 0.32%

JAMESTOWN TWP. 21 4,663,500 0.51% 3,508,240 0.55%

OLIVE TWP. 11 1,896,800 0.47% 1,254,088 0.48%

PARK TWP. 41 8,193,100 0.36% 5,752,582 0.37%

POLKTON TWP. 10 2,086,000 0.69% 1,361,463 0.71%

PORT SHELDON TWP. 18 4,398,800 0.54% 3,042,250 0.51%

ROBINSON TWP. 20 4,358,600 0.79% 3,054,777 0.85%

SPRING LAKE TWP. 35 7,956,100 0.52% 5,513,358 0.49%

TALLMADGE TWP. 13 2,452,300 0.32% 1,824,915 0.36%

WRIGHT TWP. 0 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ZEELAND TWP. 18 3,328,000 0.37% 2,250,254 0.37%

COOPERSVILLE CITY 6 909,900 0.32% 532,191 0.28%

FERRYSBURG CITY 10 1,907,900 0.48% 960,448 0.37%

GRAND HAVEN CITY 16 2,346,000 0.18% 1,580,305 0.19%

HOLLAND CITY* 25 3,644,400 0.23% 2,248,907 0.21%

HUDSONVILLE CITY 13 1,895,400 0.38% 1,316,492 0.38%

ZEELAND CITY 13 1,793,900 0.24% 1,209,628 0.21%

OTTAWA COUNTY 556 104,607,200 0.44% 73,858,261 0.45%

* Ottawa County portion only.  Holland City is also partially in Allegan County.

MCL 211.7b(1)(a) provides an exemption from property taxes under the General Property Tax Act for real property owned and used as a 

homestead by a disabled veteran who served in the United States Armed Forces, including the reserve components, and was discharged or 

released under honorable conditions.

Below is the Assessed and Taxable values lossed due to MCL 211.7b as reported by March Board of Review.  Disabled Veterans can continue 

to both claim and rescind these exemptions throughout the year.

Assessed and Taxable Value Lossed to MCL 211.7b

OTTAWA COUNTY
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Renaissance Zones 
Senior/Disabled Housing 

 
(Both sets of Values are included in the 

Equalized, Assessed and Taxable Values) 
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Special Rolls 
 

-Industrial Facilities Exemptions  

      (PA 198 of 1974) 

 

 

-DNR-PILT 
 

  

-Neighborhood Enterprise Zone 
 

  

-Commercial Rehabilitation Exemptions 
 

     (PA 210 of 2005) 

 

-Commercial Redevelopment Act Roll      

     (PA 255 of 1978) 

 

-Obsolete Property Rehabilitation Act 

     (PA 146 of 2000, as amended) 
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